the City is entitled shall be announced in writing by the Se�tacy prompt'.cy. 
. 

. 

after final construction costs are determined and the allocations thereof 

are made. In no event, however, shall the credit be such as to. reduce the 
I 

. . 

Pttr•,e total construction charge obligation to less than three hundred 

eighty-seven thousand five hundred dollars ($?87,500), this being at the. 
. 

. . . 

rate :or seven dollarfl. and seventy-five cents ($7.75) per acre-foot ot 

capacity as initially etated in a:rtiole 7�

1/ Of the estimated joint :f'ac:tllty construction oosts, 921,724,400 
·wei-a allocate_d to :Lr.rigation under· the �)?O� apprc:>ved.